
14-00000

|1O4-1O222-1OQ32| | 2023 RELEASE UNDER THE PRESIDENT JOHN F. KENNEDY ASSASSINATION RECORDS ACT OF 1992 |

CUSTODIAL UNI T/LOCATION:

ROOM:

INCLUSIVE DATES:

MATERIAL REVIEWED AT CIA HEADQUARTERS BY

HOUSE SELECT COMMITTEE ON ASSASSINATIONS STAFF MEMBERS

FILE TITLE/NUMBER/VOLUME:

W 

g grp •'«

DELETIONS. JF ANY: .
i1

- ■

- 1

DATE 
RECEIVED

DATE 
RETURNED REVIEWED BY (PRINT NAME) SIGNATURE OF REVIEWING OFFICIAL |

- E

• ■ 11

_____ _J
- B

_ __________J________ 1
- CT

NO DOCUMENTS MAY BE COPIED OR REMOVED FROM THIS FILE



The Black Vault
The Black Vault is the largest online Freedom of Information Act (FOIA)
document clearinghouse in the world.  The research efforts here are
responsible for the declassification of hundreds of thousands of pages

released by the U.S. Government & Military.

Discover the Truth at: http://www.theblackvault.com

This document is made available through the declassification efforts 
and research of John Greenewald, Jr., creator of: 

http://www.theblackvault.com


® SECRET

• • , \

: 17 September 1968

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief, Contract Personnel Division 

SUBJECT : Contract Amendment
Edward G. TICHBORN

Transmitted herewith is original and one copy of - 

amendment to subject's contract which was terminated 

31 August 1968, signed by subject acknowledging a one-time 

lump sum taxable payment in the amount of $3,311, which 

serves as a "quit claim".

Virginia C. Lynch
Chief, DO Personnel & Training

Attachments: 2

cc: Mr. George Powell w/o att's



Mr. Edward G. Tlcbborn . .

Dear Mr. Tichborn: -

Reference is made to your contract with the United States Govern* 
ment, effective 19 May 1961, as amended.

. Effective l> August 1968 you are authorised a one-time lump 
sum taxable payment in the amount of ill.

In full and final consideration for authorisation and payment of the 
above sum, you herein release and forever discharge the United States 
Government and any Agency, Department or Instrumentality thereof 
and its agents, officers, employees and representatives from any and 
all claims, demands and liabilities in any form or by any party whatsoever 
throughout the world arising from services performed by you for the 
United States Government upder said contract. '

All other terms and conditions of the contract, aa amended, , 
remain in full force and effect. .

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

BY_____________________________ ' ■
. Contracting Officer

ACCEPTED:

Edward G. Tichborn

WITNESS:

APPROVED:



12 August 1968

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief, Contract Personnel Division

THROUGH: Assistant for Non-Staff Personnel

SUBJECT: Edward G. TICHBORN (P) - Contract Agent

1. Subject has been given 30 days notice as provided in his 
contract, to the effect that his contract will be terminated 31 August ’ 
1968. •

2. Subject wasinitially employed in 1959 and was transferred to 
DO Division in July of 1967 from the WH Division. In the course of 
discussing the termination of his services, subject stated that during 
his tenure with the WH Division, he had been promised certain bonuses 
upon termination of his Agency service. The WH Division has agreed 
to a termination payment of $3, 310. 72 which represents two months' 
salary of a per annum salary of $17,000 plus $477.33 in settlement of . 
his’accounting which is nontaxable.

3. In addition it is requested that the following statement be included 
in the amendment: . -

You release and forever discharge the United States 
Governhient and any Agency, Department or Instrumentality 
thereof and its agents, officers, employees and representatives 
from any and all claims, demands and liabilities in any form 
or by any party whatsoever throughout the World arising from 
services performed by you for the United States Government 
under said contract.’

4. Attached is signed Notice of Term

W. T. MONTGOMERY 
Chief. DO Support Group

as stated



NOTIFICATION OP TINIMIXATION OF CCKT.-tACT

Mr. Henry P. Lopez . -.

Dear Mr. Lopoz: > , ‘

You arc hereby notified that your scrticcs under a contract . •.
with the U.S. Government, effective 19 May 1961, arc to be xermin* H' •' ; 
ated for the convenience of the V. S. Covernsuent pur- ur.l'U para- | . . 
graph 10 of said, contract, and that the thirty (30) cays notice ro^ulruui : ■ 
by the contract begins 3 August 1968. _ ’ ' . -

You arc reminded of the contents of paragraph 9 of said contract V 
which reads as follows: • 'I

"9. ' Secrecy,. You'will be required to keep forever secret 
this contract and all information which you may obtain. by •
reason hereof (unless released in writing by the Government 
from such obligation), with full knowledge that violation of 
such secrecy may subject you to criminal prosecution under 
the espionage laws, dated 25 June 19-18, as amended, and - 
other applicable laws and regulations. .

Your signature in the space provided below is acknowledgement 
of the contents hereof.

U. S. GOVllkNMaNT

. . kY /«/ Zev -■ Luatochw

ACXXO V/LYOGi-D: z



14-00000

24 November 1967

Edvard G.. Tichborn

1 October 1967

19 May 1961

ano (I ) year

2 /



14-00000

16 November 1967

MEMORANDUM FOR: Contract Per»oa£«l Division 1

SUBJECT ; Edvard G, (P)

It Is requested that suites'a contract which expired 

30 September 1967 be extended fear oae year.

Chief, CTz ?eriz>,mel & Training



I NII M> STATES ^va ERNMI NT

Memorandum
t<» : OF/C&TD/CAAS oau: July 5, 1067

VIA {Contract Personnel Division
irom WQ/CoDtracts

m hjh.t: Edvard G. T1CM30BH, Rcasalgneent

1. Effective 1 July 1967, Edvard G. TICHBORN, Independent 
Contractor, has been reassigned to DO. Effective the ease 
date all costs incident to contract services are chargeable 
to DO.

2. Miss Virginia Lynch, C/DO/Pers nay be contacted for 
further information.

co: C/VH/B&F 
C/DO/Pers

S'ECKi

DM. 8. Renehan

/e/ Dow H. luetscher 
.......



SECRET

DATE: ‘

CTC No

MEMORANDUM FOR: Director of Finance

ATTENTION: Chief, Compensation and Tax Division

VIA: Chief, Contract Personnel Division

SUBJECT: Tax Assessment for

1. A flat rate covert tax aseecswent of thio Individual's 
gross, taxable Agency entitlements has been approved by the Cove: 
Tax Committee as indicated below. An acknowledged letter of tax 
instruction 1 1 la I 1 will be forwarded.

Taz Assessment Rate Effective Date
>4'J J-rm

2. Other payroll factors pertinent to this Covert Tax Committee 
tax assessment action are as follows;

Secretary, Covert Tax Committee

SECRET
3 - CPD



18 Oct 66

C/CED:
Attached is a draft of an amandient on TICNdOi-N. 

Hote xeao of rea-.est ,-sks for an increase In basic 
fee ftvm $12,OCX? to $17,0004 based on TICH"OPN's 
"overall nefformance and full tine services".

Additional .memorar.da tn file reflect the 
follow irg:

(.1) IS .Hay If 61 contract (still in effect) provided 
3 basic fee of SSOOO with no mention of am'.>unt 
of tine Subject.worked to earn such.

(2) Ka nemo of 18 June 63 asked a pay increase from 
$oXO to §9000 based upon, "manner of TiCHSOPIPs 
yerformanre and the increase amt. of time which 
he devotes to Agency requirements".

(J) dispatch of 9 Nov 6I4 said that, "Hqs agrees 
that present expiring contract called for about 
2/lrds subject’s time—TiCHP.OHN pointed out.... 
he now engaged 90$ of his time for Agency". '

(b) WH memo of 2h Nov 6!i requested an increase from 
$9 000 to §12,000 based upon TXCHiiOKN’s Increased 
value plus "using TiCiiuOFiN’s service on 
substantially a full time basis".

(5) As cited above, current WH memo of 7 Oct 66 asks 
for an increase of $14 from §12,000 to $17,000 
based on subject’s "overall performance and full 
time services".

1 I pointed out the above chrono with respect to 
the liver increasing usage of subject's time toftenehai 
who/apparently feels the last memo lu OK unless CPU 
desires to make a formal objection and return it.

Paul



t- . I

M?. Edward G. Tichborn

Dear Mr. Tichborn:

Reference is made to your contract with the United States Government, 
aa represented by the Contracting Officer, effective 19 May 1961, as amended.

Effective 1 October 1966, said contract, as amended, is further amended 
by:

(a) Doletino the figure $12,090 from paragraph one (1) (a) and 
substituting in lieu thereof the figure $17,000;

(b) Deleting paragraph one (1) (b) in its entirety: and

(c) Adding the following paragraph:

"13. Offset. Emoluments (including benefits in kind) received 
■ from or through your coyer activities are the property of the

U. S. Government. Procedurally, .such emoluments will be 
offset against amounts due you under this agreement and aro 
acknowledged to bo payment by the Government hereunder and 
for Federal income tax purposes. If cover emoluments exceed 
those duo you under this contract, you will dispose of the excess 
amount in conformance -with Governmental instructions;"

in addition, said contract is further amended by extending its term 
through 39 September 1967.

AH other terms and conditions of said contract, ac amended, remain 
in full force and effect. -

’ UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

. ' BY__ _____________________________
Contra cling Officer

ACCEPTED;

Edward G. Tlchborn

WITNESS: • '

APPROVED:

f U. / u>R_<
J L-u f . b 4



SECRET

31 October 1966

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief, Contract Personnel Division 

FROM : WH/Pers/Contracts .

SUBJECT : Edward G. TICHBORN, Contract Compensation

1. Reference is made to your recent oral request con-, 
cerning the increase in compensation for Edward G. TICHBORM, 
independent Contractor. '

2. The recommendation for the Increase was based on 
C/WHD’s review of TICHBORN’s performance, availability of full 
time services and direct negotiation. It is to be noted that 
the basic recommendation also provided for the amendment to 
offset,cover earnings. -

William S. Renehan



14-00000

SECRET

• ' 7 OCT 1366

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief, Contract Personnel Division

SUBJECT Edward G. TICHBORN, Contract Amendment

. 1. It is requested that the contract, as amended, for
Edward G, TICHBORN, Independent Contractor, be further 
amended effective 1 October 1966 as follows:

a. Increase basic compensation to $17,000. per
annum. - r • •> Ar/c

b. Delete para. l.b. The provision is not appli­
cable due to reassignment to a domestic location.

c. Provide offset provision of basic contract 
compensation as TICHBORN will be paid through) ~~|

d. CPD may determine whether it is necessary to 
modify t:he amendments relating to Social Security and 
Income Taxes as deductions will be handled by the

e. Extend contract through 30 September 1967.
f. Provide for TICHBORN’s acceptance and signature 

on the amendment. .

2. The increase in basic compensation is based on 
TICHBORN’s overall performance and full time services.

Z ‘-^William V. Broe
0 Chief
Western Hemisphere Division



DoXg_________ /V /
15 ^^4 SV <Li<Cl Crvif/1<'<Z^

)S Os-a CO . j cxi 1 aux^X'
2.$ Fei (.(„ '< "

It May Ll. Ce^d Ab-ct 'T(Z>WM CM.«-ti</ .

(7 C/ . H IAX<? M i-v, ( >» da/xn du</ C-CV^

J' - -

. I '’ z/

Cyy^ufrAct^ 

''So Rm

Ctu\l^u2(

^.000 

7,000 ..

}Z,000 „

I Oec A;c It*f 
.......... „ Soeicu2 S^-ttvtVfy . _



14-00000

SECRET

JTdwaid.Q._Tichbouu ■

De a T_Mi. Tlchborn_____

!I
i
1

Reforenca la nude to your current contract with the 
United States Government, as represented by the Contracting 
Officer.

Effective 27 May 1966 . said contract
is amendod by deleting all reference to Income taxes therefrom, 
and by adding thereto the following paragraph: .

"12 . Taxes As an independent contractor, monies
paid you under paragraph ope (11 __above constitute taxable
Income for Federal tax purposes and you must satisfy your Federal 
tax liability thereon. Such income may bo paid you by or through 
a cover facility. Because of cover, operational, and security 
considerations the Tax Committee of thio organisation Is authorised 
to make certain deiersmn.vions and establish procedures (including 
tax withholdings) which will result in the full satisfaction of your 
Federal income and SoeiM Security tax obligations. It ia specifically 
undaratcod and agreed that such determinations and procedures, 
whether orr.l or written, constitute an Integral parr of thia contsabi 
and are legally incorporated here In by reh: renco."

AH other terms and conditions, of Maid contract remain in 
full force and effect.

UNITED STATE" GOVERNMENT

BY
cacti :1V

SECRET

Group 1 - Excluded from automatic downgrading and declassification



SECRET

EATE:

CTC No.

MEMORANDUM FOR: Director of Finance • 

ATTENTION: Chief, Compensation and Tax Division

VIA: Chief, Contract Personnel Division '

SUBJECT: Tax Assessment for;

1. A flat rate covert tax assessment of this individual’s' 
gross, taxable Agency entitlements has been approved by the Covert 
Tax Committee ^ao indicated below. An acknowledged letter of tax 
instruction □ ie I 1 will bo forwarded. ..........................

Tax Assessment Rate .Effective Date 
7".a and vict- -"'-'•- ?nr ent 1 1- ? ?.-3
£.1-ven cni x.-La—->-.n p: r (.JJ,.;) i . v-.i<6.-

2. Other payroll factors pertinent to this Covert Tax Committee 
tax assessment action uro as follows:

A. ybv re l.-t .i Of It i ft twf'v yr a
c: ■I-:-'’

_ ___ 3

~ - J. .> : T ■: H-... din .!■ ■ ■, > ' '

Approval Chief, CPD

■Secrexary, Covert Tax Cowittee

2643 SECRET r.-- _'



S E-C-R-E-T 
(When Filled In}

MEMORANDUM FOR: Office of Finance

FROM : Contract Personnel Division ’

SUBJECT : Contract Extension for

Edward O. TtCHBCRN

1- Effective 19 Novginber 1965 t the'contract (a» ameri'icu) 

far the subject- frid.'.yfdtiaf, eifacii fa 1? May 1961

extended for a period of ®ne (0 yeat

2. All other Sem'.a ft'stl coocUftfsMus cf fh« cur:»r« ri {as mer 

rsm.-.lia in fui.5 fc,xc» eiod affect.

UNITED S1ATE5 GO'. iJ?

2 Y
Lu’‘*ricf -; £ ■

ET 
led a;

Cs?-~’.:p 1 ■ Exr'.Hc*! ’-■*> ---.'d 7ro: d. 'sri&r .V-ig ; - • _•



SECRET

Dea r Mr, ---------------- •
■ \ ■■

Reference i* made to your current contract with the United States 
Government, a* represented by the Contracting Officer.

Arrangement* have been recently completed allowing certain 
Independent contractor* of this organization to obtain social security 

■ credits by covering such individuals under the social security tax 
provisions applicable to employees. These arrangements also include 
a provision for retroactive applicability to the beginning of.the 
1965 tax year. This can be done only for reason* of security since 
the procedure results in reducing the social security tax from the . 
self-employed rate to the employee rate. For example, in January 
of 1965 the tax rates were 5.4% and 3-5/8% respectively. v

.As a consequence thereof, said contract is amended by deleting 
all reference to social security and by adding the following paragraph:

. "Effective I December 1964, social security taxes will be | 
deducted by this organization from your compensation in the same 
manner and to the same extent as would be done if you were a Govern­
ment employee. Security reasons nuke this procedure necessary. Its 
implementation does not imply in any manner the actual creation of an - 
employee -employer relationship. Your legal status under this agree­
ment continues to be that of an independent contractor. "

If you receive or expect to receive full or partial social security, 
credits from overt sources you will so notify this organization and an 
adjustment will be r/uds or discontinued, depending
upon the circumstance a. Further, if you should subsequently receive 
overt social security credits, evidence thereof will be submitted to this 
organization. La such'event your credita will be erased and your

\ |deductions returned. , '

All other terms and conditions of said contract remain in full force 
and effect. -

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT*

- BY___________________________ __________
’ Contracting Officer

SECRET “

Group i •- Excluded from automatic downgrading and declassification.



Vr. Edward G. Tichborn

Dear h. r. Tichborn:

Reference la made to your contract with the United Stated Government, 
aa represented by the Contracting Officer, effective 19 May 1961, aa 
amended.

. Effective 13 November 1964 said contract Is amended by enlarging 
th* scope of paragraph one (1) entitled "Compensation" to authorise a one ' 
Uma payment of additional taxable compensation in the amount of $1500.

Effective 1 December 1964 the figure $9,000*1* deleted from paragraph 
one (1) (a) and in lieu thereof the figure $12,000 is substituted.

Effective 19 November 1964 eaid contract, as amended, la extended 
fur a period of one (1) year. ■

All other terms and conditions of the contract, as amended, remain 
in full force and effect. . r ,

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

B¥ ■
Contracting Officer



14-00000

3

24 November 1964

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief, Contract Personnel Division

SUBJECT : Edward G. TI'CHBORN, Contract Amendment

1. It is requested that the contract,-as amended 
for Edward G. TICHBORN, be further amended as follows:

a. Effective 15 November 1964 a on.—time 
payment of additional compensation in the amount of . 
$1,500 for full time, services rendered during a TOY : 
assignment from June through August 1954 “ ’
be made by the .Station. ‘

b. Increase Ln has 
to $12,000 per annum effectiv

c. E:

compensation from $9,000

ditional

2. The-Mexico Station recommendation as concurred 
vzith by W0 is based on .increased operational activities 
which required having available and using TICHBO5. C s ser- . 
vice.; on substantially a full time basis. T[di'.seichas 
agreed to fulfill the assignments including TOY af.eignments 

, Ln otho?.- countries from tim.- to time. In view of th-- l.v.-l 
of the work involved and of TICKBORJ1 s demonstrated ability, 
the basic recomm_ndaCions are consider’d fully war ranted.

p.esme-.’.c. e ItZG era!



wwCC.R.HAllSweH
MESSAGE FORM

unit ,WH/1 QiNoa '^7 SECRET
ixr . 4523 Ono iwa ' SC-6-116/2
oak ■ 9 NOVEMBER 1964 D nit in cs nu no. 201 -253203

TO . MEXICO CITY

ROUTING

mom. DIRECTOR

cowl IWO

to mEXI \ anw ,

LICOLIC • . ; 6 3 3 6 0 • f
REF: UMMA 24353 I

1. EDWARD G. TICHBORN DISCUSSED TERMS HIS KUBARK CONTRACT DURING —■ 

VISIT HQS EARLY NOVEMBER. HQS AGREES PRESENT KXRXKK EXPIRING CONTRACT . 

CALLED FOR ABOUT TWO THIRDS SURJ’S TIME. TICHBORN POINTED OUT PER 

REFERENCE HE NOW ENGAGED NINETY PERCENT TIME FOR KUBARK.

2. SUBJECT STATION CONCURRENCE HOB RECOMMENDS NEW ONE-YEAR . 

RRXTXRXKT CONTRACT PROVIDE RAISE FROM $9000 TO S13000 PLUS $3000

‘ QUARTERS PER ANNUM. ALSO LUMP SUM PAYMENT 150U DOLLARS FOK COMPENSATION 

HIS RECENT FULL TIME SERVICE FUASPEN. ADVISE IF YOU CONCUR EXTEND HIS 

CONTRACT ONE YEAR EFFECTIVE 19 NOVEMBER.

• 3. HQS TOLD TICHBORN WE CONSIDERED HIS SERVICES VALUABLE AS '

WELL AS HIS EVER-NILLINGNESS DEPART ON SHORT » NOTICE ASSIGNMENTS OTHER 

DIVISION AREAS. OBVIOUSLY THIS PROPOSED RAISE WITH WHICH SUBJECT WOULD 

BE MOST HAPPY SINCE.STILL IMPOSES NO RESTRICTIONS ON HIS SOMETIME 
' - ~ • - - ■—-------i ’ "

OUTSIDE LEGAL WORK, WILL BE WITH UNDERSTANDING HE CONTINUE DEVOTE 

NEAR FULL-TIME MANAGEMENT AND HANDLING ORPINE AND QRMANTLE PLUS 
& ' •

MJW3a3SNT^«S STATION ^‘ASSIGNMENTS. .

^gfPRODUCTION 3Y OTHtR THAN INt ISSUING OFfICt IS pYOHISOitl. Cop, Ma



14-00000

. ’ "‘MESSAGE FORM ~

unit . □ inoix | SECRET |

■ ROUTING
i

S •
i 6’

i TXT , □ NO M>U 1? D ,,
J OATt , . □ IM IN CJ/ill NO, 0 ‘>7 h!

3 7

4 8

HOM. DIRECTOR •

PAGE TWO

2
to into.

4. DISPATCH FOLLOWS ON QRMINE,

x END OF MESSAGE



SECRET

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief, Finance Division

FROM : Contract Personnel Division

SUBJECT : Contract Extension for .

- a. rirwBonif •

1. Effective Msy 19&4, the contract {as 

amended) for tha subject individual, effective 8® Sd3y 1961-. 

is extended for r, period of<41 smees&W ,

2. All other terms and conditions of the contract (as 

.amended} remain in full forco and effect,

■ .. UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

BY______ _______________
Contracting Officer

SECRET

Group i - Excluded [rum automatic downgrading >nd declassification.



13 May 1964

MEMORANDUM FOR: Contract Personnel Division

SUBJECT : Edward G. TICHDORN

Please extend for a period of six (6) months

the present contract of Edward G. TIChBORN which

was due to expire on 18 Hay 1964.

V. E. Brooks 
C/WH/Support



Mr. Edward G. Tichborn

Dear Mr. Tichborn:

Reference is made to your contract with the United States Government, 
aa represented by the Contracting Officer, effective 19 May 1961, aa amended

Effective 30 September 1963, said contract, as amended, is further 
amended by adding the following paragraph after paragraph ten (iO) of said 
contract;

"I i. Health Insurance. You are herein authorized to apply for 
enrollment in a health insurance program for certain selected con* 

• tract individuals of this organization, subject to all the terms and 
conditions of that program. If accepted, this organization will bear 
that portion of your total premium cost which it is authorized to bear 
for the original group of contract participants in said program, you 
will bear the remainder. Your financial contribution will be effected 
either by payroll deduction or by direct remittance at periodic inter* 
vale to be established by thia organization. ' ' .

All other terms and conditions of the contract, as amended, remain 
in full force and effect.

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT •

by_____________ ;____
Contracting Officer



i Mr. Edward G. Tichborn

j f>e»r Mr. Tichborn:

i Reference ia made to your contract with the United States Government, 
; as represented by the Contracting Officer, effective 19 May 196), as amended.

i .. Effective 19 May 1963 said contract is extended for a period of one (1) 
year. Effective 1 June' 1963 said contract, as amended, is further amended 
by the deletion in its entirety of paragraph one 0) entitled "Compensation" 
and by substituting in lieu thereof the following: .

"1. Compensation. In full consideration for the submission of such 
Information and services you will bo compensated as follows:

(a) Basic compensation in an amount calculated at tho rate of $9000 . 
per annum. . ’ , ' '

(b) Additional compensation for quarters procurement in an amount 
calculated at the rate of $3000 per annum, effective upon your arrival 
and applicable only to your initial permanent post oraseignmur.t over- - 

' seas. Ouartors will not be furnished you nor will you accept quarters 
provided by your cover facility without prior amendment of thio agree­
ment. '• • '

Payments will bo made as directed by you in writing in a manner acceptable 
to the Government. Monies paid you by tho Govornment under this paragraph 
conctituta income for .Federal tax purposes. You will be advised aa to the 
method to bo followed in reporting and paying such taxsa. The method as wall! 
as tne procedures used by this organisation to implement its tax reporting ! 
re&pouBibiliilas will be baaed primarily upon cover ansi security requls'emantaj 
You herein authorise thio organization to withhold taxes on w.'dd income if it I 
dsterminee such requirements so necessitate. I

, . • _ I
All ©thor torme and epuditiona of the contract so nntsndad rernisu la j 

full force and effect. ■

. ■ UMIED STATES GOVERNMENT

•: B Y_,* .
Contracting Officer



14-00000

SECRET

1’ 19S3

J~.i CUI.: O’ t-f, Contra.'- 4'cr:.o.":n--l wlvislun

-"2J^CT; C. ^), ut '
<^ontr.-i7C -

14.'^' I
EJC-^J !/« MtX^UU 

iwrnitni ?*u 
etjjr.inoj.ijs



ACTION;
INFO ; ^yC2

SECRET 2123252 r—-L1^^ Z1

DIR CITE MEXI 4570 — ------1^27.  22" AY 1353
REF HMMV-II562 / ’ JN^Ti

1. STATION 

AND HOUSING 

BE INCLUDED

AGREES HQS EVALUATIO^^ICHBORN AND CONCURS SALARY INCREASE 

ALLOWANCE AMENDMENT. ALSO AGREE INSURANCE RIGHTS SHOULD 

CONTRACT.

2. BELIEVE RAISE SHOULD BE $t,200 PER ANNUM WITH HOUSING AT 

$3,000, WHICH TOTAL MEETS TICHBORN’S OWN REQUEST. THESE FIGURES 

PROPOSED TO TICHBORN (WITHOUT COMMITMENT) 21 MAY AND ACCEPTABLE 

TO HIM.

SECRET

!u

GROUP 1 ■
EXCLUDED FROM AUTOMATIC DOWN­
GRADING ANO DECLASSIFICATION.

REPRODUCTION BY OTHER THAN ISSUING OFFICE IS PROHIBITED



SECRET

Mr. Edward G. Tichborn

Dear Mr. Tichborn:

Reference is made to your contract with the United States Govern­
ment, as represented by the Contracting Officer, effective 19 May 1961,

To rectify an administrative oversight said contract is amended 
as of its effective date by revising paragraph two (2) entitled 'Travel and 
Operational Expenses' to read as follows:

"2, Travel and,Operational Expenses, You will be 
advanced or reimbursed funds oh an actual, reasonable , 
and necessary expense basis for those expenses incurred 
byryou in connection with such travel as may be directed 
or authorized by the Government and while on temporary 
duty away from your permanent post of assignment. In 
addition, you will be advanced or reimbursed fundsfor 
necessary operational expenses as specifically approved 
by the Government. Payment and accounting for all 
expenses incurred hereunder will be in substantial con-, 
formance with applicable Government regulations, ■

All other terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force 
and effect.

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

EY
Contracting Officer



14-00000

SECRET

20 March 1#3

KEMORAMJUM TOR: Chief, Contract Personnel Division

SUBJECT! Edward O. TICHBORN (p), Contract Amendment

1< It is requested that the contract for Edward G. TICHBORN, 
Contract Agent, be amended to delete the current paragraph 2. 
Travel and Operational Expenses and insert!

“2. Travel and Operational Expenses. You will be 
advanced or reimbursed funds on an actual, reasonable 
and necessary expense basis for those expenses incurred 
by you in connection with such travel e^may be directed 
or authorised by the Government and while on temporary 
duty away from your permanent post of assignment. In 
addition, you will be advanced or reimbursed funds for 
necessary operational expenses as specifically approved 
by the Government. Payment and accounting for all 
expenses incurred hereunder will bo in substantial con- 
formanca with applicable Government regulations.

The effective date of the aae-pdment should be as of the effective 
date of the contract, 1? May 1>'61.

2. The above request is corrective in nature as it was not 
intended to change the travel expense provision which had been in 
effect during his previous contract.

P. E. BROOKS - 
Chief, ?5H SupportNote: Per WH/B&F no travel and 

operational expense accountings have 
as yet been forwarded to FD. Both
Divisioti and subject intended subject’s old
travel and operational expense clause to be a part of

CaOu? i
EliklM tTM casiiu



13 JUly 1961

JfiMJRANDlJM FORi Chief. Flnanoo Division 
Attention> Contract Agent Section

mi Control Cover Division 
Attention i Mr. Millen

SUBJECT 1 Edward 0. TICHDCfiR (p)i Msthod of Pojraant

1. It io requested that Finance Division pay
Contra ct 
Division' 
now contr

Agent Edward 0. TICHBORM (p) through Central Cover 
o [__________________  _____________________ [ TICHEORK's
act became effective 19 Miy 1%1.

X, It io requested that salary due TICHBORN
ainco tie 
possible.

effective date of his contract be paid as soon as

3» Attached hereto are forma 281 and 313a (top
aat> Lion). The bottom section of 313a Jg distributed separately, -

J. C. King 
Chief

Vostom iinniaf.here Division



14-00000

SECRET

51indue*•, your
ill be

lion by adch person's husband or and (d) must be

half

mother,' grandparent, stepfather, otep<whom

your wife but not

of income of his 
who is e student

you claimed 
so that you 
the support

local District Director of internal Revenue or your 
employer.

3. DEPENDENTS. • • Tb qualify as your dependent (line

daughter (including legally adopted 
grandchild, stepson, stepdaughter, son*

at the end of the 
; if both viH be

^rite the figure r 2". 
exemption, write the

OITMNCLOISJ TUITIONS 
i ns nni ticks

tian, birth, death, new dependent*, owltiple*support

lol lc

children),

you claimed

0*

SOURCES CF

X.

EMPLOYEE'S WITHHOLDING EXEMPTION CERTIFICATE ANO QUESTIONNAIRE

nclLWN, L/iward 0

MWTJI OF FAJWTUWS.

entitled, you may increase the withholding by claiming

1. QIANGES IN EVATTIONS.--You may file

INCREASES.

the number of eaewptiona previously claimed by you 
DECREASES for any of the following reasons:

^a) Your wife (or 'husband) for whom you have'been 
claiming esemption is divorced or legally separated, 
or claims her (or hio) own exemption on a separate

(b) The support of a dependent for whom

(?) You find that a dependent for 
esemption will receive 1600 or more 
own during the year (except your child

OPIFR DECREASES in eiemptlon, such as the death of 
rife or a dependent, do not affect your withholding

certificate by December I of the year in which they 
occur.

Fur further information about change* in coemption

1.
2,

3.

4.

$

(escept your child who I* a student or who is under 19

dent of Canada, Mesico, the Republic of Panaem or the
Carnal Zone, and (a) must (1) have your homa as his 
principal residence and bo a member of your household 
* (2) be related to you as

Your brother, sister, stepbrother, stepsister, half 
brother, half sister, brother*In*law, or sister*

Your uncle, aunt, nephew, nr niece (but only if 
related by blood).

4. PENALTIES.••Penalties are imposed for willfully 
supplying false information or willful failure to sup* 
ply information which would reduce the withholding 
eveapt ion.

If SINGLE, and you chim an exemption, write the figure ”1"
If '.MARRIED, one exemption each for husband and wife if not claimed on another 
certificate.
( a) If you 
(b) If you 
(c) If you 
Exempt ions

claim both of these exemptions, write th 
claim nn_e of these exemptions, write the 
claim noi ther of these exemptions, write
for age and blindness(applicable only to you and

to dependant s):
(a) If you or your wife will be 65 years of ago or older

year, and you claim this exemption, write the figur 
65 or older, and you claim both of these exemptions, 

(b) If you or your wife arc blind, and you claim thi ।
figure "T; i f both 
write the figure "2" 

t f you claim exemptions

blind, and you claim both of these exemptions

for one or more dependents, write the number of such
exemptions. (Do not c1 alm.exempt ion for a dependent unless you are qualified 
under instruction 3 above.) ........................... ,
Add the number of exemption* which you hav<

rNCOMS "c,^A5!xro,CJ,7€
$ -

±, TAXES J
. rMMtkU r»H r , w rTO T7T. - Uv.Sr*FOREIGN T*Xfc^ J

TotcTAsTr7o~ :*r rsT’UArtr

_______________________________ _________________________________ CE5T tf ICAT :CN___________________ ___________________________________________

I CERTIFY that the number of withholding exemptions claimed on this form doer 
not exceed the number to which I am entitled, and that the information relative 
to sources of income shown hereon ijcorrect. .

313 SECRET < 501



14-00000

btcRt f

PART I COMPENSATION AMD tfltHMOLOIMG DATA
SnuRCfS O’ COMP I N?AT ION PAYMENTS ft*#«* «• <ppr«P

COVERT AGREEMENT SUPPL ENT - INCOME ANO FEDERAL TAX OA. .
1 trt r • 1 e l « < i

t <• H K » , -5 •

i. e s r u o c n « m _
TICMKW, Mwa rd 0. ! 4

« 4 w 3723

HID AlLOlMCNtMt ADQUARttRS

4 . COMPENSATION PAYMfNTS BY C'-V£P FACILITY
TOTAL AMOUNT (P 
iS'OOO

tr swRviw) AMOUNT tuBJICT TO TAR 'U PU1A ASF MUI^ACFS UAGfff 'fff-
Jharas* B(Tw£(« the amount ard total 

• JBT GIVIRG TH7 OF PAT RtPRESESHD
^a/7°**a***, «/•> }•

PAMMtNTS TO SfCIM F^WFWJ

9. PAY PERIODS USED BY COVIP FACILITY
I «tc>iv 1 I ei-WtEALT | | StWI'MOWfWLT i monthly

TAXIS TO BE WITHHELD OY COVER FACILITY FROM COMPENSATION PAID
INCOME TAMIS * AMOUNT WITMHCLD FT* SAV P<WI0O IS SOCIAL SKtURITv UlCAl *ITnm(LO

COMPENSATION SUBJECT TO A FOREIGN TAX
NAMC OF COUNTRY

| WILL NOT RtPORT '

COVCR FACILITY (Cryptonym)

COVER FACILITY WILL REPORT COMPENSATION AS FOLLOWS fJ" If IS Wwf )
FORM 1 FORM IOSS

THE AGENCY WILL REPORT COMPENSATION A$ FOLLOWS If IS

NAMf ANO'AOORCSS OF O9TFN8IOLC EMPLOYER

FOAM

DECLARATION OF ESTIMATED INCOM TAX TCA-c* on#}
HAS NOT OfCN FILCO

^ARf'T~DEPEmlicFDATA'
WOT ARFLICAOLf

NO, OF DEPCNPfHf$ • INCLUDING SELF. CLAIMED WITH COWR
FACILITY. S*Aq

NO, O* pFPf NOfwM. INCLUDING VIA CLA|MF& Ou 
3IT W'4 (Or iwh»lf9t) ATTACHfO

MARITAL STATUS (Canpt

I SINCLC A [ MAMA IFO | wlDO«r& oivoRCto

PAH OF MAWWJAGE
5 April 1 954

DATE OF DEATH O*Tt or fKC®Cr LtCALLV SgAANRffU

ANNUUtO ’ '

CITUFM5HIP OF SPUU3E

*4' DEPENDENTS ELIGIBLE TO DE CLAIMED FOP PURPOSES OF FILING T/.Z PEn^NG WHO MAY OR MAY NOT BE I NCI 
IN NUM) ER OF DEPENDENTS DECLARED AU OVE (Out and wuu.

—
R'l AT I ONSH 1 P (W<* tta»ea} . YFaS of ihrtu 6 i r t i p f>r ett fofh'.f■ fiuy ■ • ’ 1952 ■ ■ l&xioo
arts

-©KKsSs^r1
1955- .............  '
1957 - -

........... 'Uv-So ' __ HrkIoo____________  
fexlco

. nrmarks

APPROVAL GF CENTRA! COVfP DIVISION

The employer’s names and methods f< 
reporting compensation shown in Items 8 
and/or 9, above are approved.

PAP » CORRtCT

SIGNATURE AND TlTLC

13 JUly'61
^A‘1T il

.Aj- J iu
h. Xsh^a SMth

if CORRECT

Ctwt available)
OlSTglVVTlON: StCXCD OHO .4*0 COPY • Y') WWCSi COPY • TV CWMi. COYt». COPY •

FORM 
&• «O

SECRET



14-00000

HHMNCW

| DISPATCH | SFCRKT HMMT-2Q92 I
1 
i 1

1To Chiaf, WHO H<*CxXMfU»S M) 1 I
I '»OO

JlROM
_ aiafafStatio:i.Eaxlco City_________ ________ .__________ -7_-* ily left _ . _^-4 « L

I wwtt
Rigaoci Contract for Fdward G. TITI BORN

—----
>1 \13f~ (CxfCr ~»~ QNH____________ 1

MARKED EQ? j
J

NO tNrfKJHG »EQt,n®lD j

I tNOCXlW CAN BE JUDGED 1
^artaifor^foraa^^------------------------------- --------------- ---------

BY QUAUflfD HQ DISK ONLY I

wss-iyn, 6 jun® 1961

Returned boroolth la one copy of Fduard 0. TI lfBOHH’o contract

1. Regarding paragraph 1 of the contract, TTCHBCH1 states that ho bos 
alreo^r arranged with Headquarters to noil ala salary check jfron a foundation 
in Philadelphia to his bank*

3. flCSiKHS further etates that under his pro view b contract ha did not 
filo a covert tax rotam and taxes were not withheld. According to TICHSORH
ho was told In Hcadqu; 
inccse as ccaing frea

UBARg would depond on hits to report hl a KU3ABK 
and it would bo incorporated in

his overt return. TICK BOTH does not wish to give a copy of hie overt return to 
KU SARK.

Willard C. Owtis

Attadssenti TIQiBOR^ Contract (1 copy)* hA

5 <W 19^1

Pi strlbutien,
3 - Hcas w/att
3 - Fileo

9 ! f" *iSVfRF? H j



-00000

I
i
Mr. Edward G. Tichborn

: Dear Mr. Tichborn;

ij Reference is mw!s to your contract with the United States Government.
>aa represented by the Contracting Officer, effective 15 October 1959. as arnendid 

' Effective id May 1961, »aid contract is hereby terminated by mutual consent of
J'the parties hereto and in lieu thereof the following is" substituted.
I ■ -

। The United States Government, as represented by the Contracting Officer 
hereby contracts with you as an independent contractor for the submission of
'certain information and related services of a confidential nature under the 
(following terms and conditions:

1. Compensation. In full consideration for the submission of such infor­
mation and services, you will bo paid an amount calculated at the rate of 
$9000 per annum. Payments will be made as directed by you in writing in a 
manner acceptable to the Government. Monies paid you by the Government 
under this paragraph constitute income for Federal tax purposes. You will be 
advised as to the method to be followed In reporting and paying such taxes. Thi 
method as well as the procedures used by this organisation to implement its 

(tax reporting responsibilities will be based primarily upon cover and security 
requirements. You heroin authorise this organization to withhold taxes on said 

j income if it determines such requirements so necessitate.

2. Travel and Operational Expenses, You will be advanced or reimbursed 
funds incurred in connection with such operational travel as may be directed or 
authorized by tho Government. This may include per diem in lieu of subsistence 
in tho course of such travel and while on temporary duty away from your permai- 

j nent post of aoaigame-ct. hi addition, you will be advanced or reimbursed funds 
s for necessary operational expenses as specifically approved by tho Government. 
; Payment-and accounting for all expenses incurred hereunder will bo in sub- 
i stdniial coafurmaacs with applicable Government regulations.

• Repayment is recognised that your failure to account for or refund
pany monies advanced y--u hereunder shall entitle the Government to withhold 
! the total amount of such indebtedness or any portion Utarao' from any monies 
i due you under the Iqt-s.3 of thia contract in such manner as it deems approprl- 
• ate.

;i 4. Funding. &' cecessary to protect the security of this arrangement, 
J.rnouies due you hereuaiar may be funded in other than a direct manner. it ia 
jiunderstood and ngren-i teat any monies so funded constitute payment by the 
^Government in satisfaction of its obligations under thia agreement.

i; • 5. Execution of documents. If, in the performance of services under j 
j’thia contra'ct~you sssm;* the custody of Government funds or take title of i 
i record to property- of asy nature whatsoever and wherever situate, which prop-; 
' erty has in fact been purchased with rrionles of the U. S. Government, you i 
ihereby recognise and a-cJoaowledga the existence of a trust relationship, either •' 
ioxpraao or constructive, and you agree to exacute whatever documents may be i 
. required by the Government to evidence thia relationship. '



14-00000

" ■ ' 1

| 6. .'-tatuB. You are not an employee of the United States Government
^kinder thia agreement and are not entitled to any benefits normally Incident to 
an employee status. •

!j . . .
Ji 7. Instructions. Instructions received by you from the Government In 
'^briefing, training or otherwise are a part of this contract and are Incorporated 
'{herein, provided that such instructions are not inconsistent with the terms 
hereof.

| 8. Unauthorised Commitrnonts. No promises or commitments pertain*
(ng to rights, privileges or benefits other than thoee expressly stipulated in 
{writing in this agreement or any amendment thereto shall be binding on the 
Government.

9. Secrecx^You will be required to keep forever secret this contract 
jahd all information which you may obtain by reason hereof (unless released in 
{writing by the Government from such obligation), with full knowledge that vio­
lation of such secrecy may subject you to criminal prosecution under the 

I [Espionage Laws, dated 25 June 1948, as amended, and other applicable laws 
hand regulations. .

. 10. Term. This contract is effective as of 19 May 1961, and shall con* 
tinue thereafter for a period of two (2) years unless sooner terminated either:

(a) Bythirty (30) days' actual notice by either party hereto, or

(b) Without prior notice by the Government, in the event of a 
breach of this contract by your violation of the security pro- 
vleioun hereof or by your otherwise rendering yourself 
unavailable for acceptable service.

{Subject to tho availability of appropriations, ibis agreement may bo extended 
upon notice from tho Government. Termination of this agreement will not re­
lease you from tho obligations of any security oath you may bo required to tako^

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT !
i '

! ' B Y___________ _____________ ___
! Contracting Officer
! ■
^ACCEPTED:
!i
H ■
L____________ ._________—_______________ '

'{Edward G. Tichborn .
WITNESS: |

{APPROVED: j
i |

ii' ;
{; {

1’ /^ !

■j j



14-00000

SECRET
| CONTRACT INFORHATIOM ANO CHECK LIST c ae; »«t 11 i a 

Smith, Lee
DIVISION 1

WHD I
I i/^l r«» * io ioi>i xp ju icjji fat iuJmr».
1 •// •♦•••>, lfl»f1i»i ' 4 ~ »&*• 1 !♦»« ar i fnt »!>•
1 fli-fi.lt forward mt.ifinat and TVO «e^i»a /«r frfp»f«H«e 
1 ?/ If • f •

tltrpMnml IlTlNSICN OATC 1

| rd f ? iMi i GE MPAI |

1 t. na«t ••**•• f ] ••••

1 tlQMRU, Edvard O.
|_C-77W

TA. PAOJEfT 

JXPOPUR-10 •

S. AllC’UINt NO. 4 . SLOT NO. 1

IV. P|»NANINT STATION JA funds

~T’"" 1 1- _
1 $ HlH’M CIA PSTUDOWr* &» AlTatrj

I 7. CA'ARANCt (TypO and data)

S. INDIVIDUAL MAS OtFN EN«)acri' yr CIA 
PRIOR TO THIS CONTAAtT. I X ! 1 I
and tafatr.) *

Contract Agent (Independent 
l£_Qc.t:i259._Basic., oalary. iSQ

7 A. ' Hi 0 IC Al Ct r A»<NV f

0» Its AllIFD ACTIVITIES IN SOME CAPACITY 1
L *a (if y♦•. dose tIbr and me/udo dataa I

Contractor) Contract signed 1
.00_f er. day.____________ ___________ 1
S. CONTRACT IS TO DE wfttYUN IN STERILE FOAM 1

1 . E . . *U. 5 , GOVEONWt NT • py] v< » ] wo I],........... । |.
I >■ inD/fiDual ml book UNDER •COaTROlLIO conditions* l.t., regular orrtcr
1 AIM r»OM IU»JtCT‘S MOwT ANO PCNPORMCO UNPlfl The SUPERVISION O' A
1 STA" EerPlUrlf UR STAPP At{nf ■■!.. ■ f
| 1__ 1 " US ”

IO. PROPOSED CATEGORY (Contract afoot, 1
contract foployrr, ate.) I

__ Contract Agent _____ I
| MCTlGft <1 i PERSONAL DATA |
11*. tt. IP NOT U.S. CITIZEN. INDIVIDUAL 19 A PERMA- 13. AOC 14. OATC OP BIRTH (Month, ddy. ft) I

1 United States HA'0'"’ CT ’•• CT” hl 28 May 1920 1
ItO. LftAl AfSlOCNCC (City afata or country)

1 6505 Wilshire Blvd., Loa Angeles, California
fS. CunainT PEIIOENCC (City and ilttt or country) • 1

|>7, van If AL status (Chat* • • appropr i «t a ) > 1
| r-^ •*••*•• m •••••<» . rn a*»«hh ( 11 huutu [ ^3 oivorcco* |
lit. NuwRfP VP DEPENDENT! (Hot irditidrol)
I BClAf|9*»M|P ANO AOKt

I 2 Sons - Sven 9, and Gregory 6 years old;
1 1 Daughter - Prdsilla 3 years old.

19. INDIVIDUAL IS RtLATCO TO A STATE EMPLOYEE. STAPP AGENT ©al 
AN INDIVIDUAL CUaSENHY NOPKINQ PON THC AGENCY IN SONS 1 

CAPACITY (""“I Vil fx~| AO 1

«LAf IONSNIFi I

| Iff U.S. MILirARV STATUS • I
I to, PCttPVC 21, VETERAN ■ 

Yes
ti. If AITIRtO. INDICATE CATEGORY (Lanfavity, combat dia* 1

ability, aarrica disability non^coarbst) 1

1 13. itoa^.af Of ifp/ice

pS ArrAZ, Medical Corps
14, RANK OR GRADE ,

Staff Sergeant
25, DRAT T CLIGIOLE

CT -
24. DRAFT DCTERMfNF OBTAINED 1
NA” c,‘ CT »• CT -

| SLCTlZh i'> ' 3 COMPMiSAT f o»i |

j tJ. AAtlC 5*LP*'y/

1 '
1 per yr

TO. PG«T OlFFCRENTlAL

. W.A. 1

3®. COVm (Droatdoan, if Atty)

N.A.

30. FEDERAL TA)

COVER

SHTHHQLDING 1

CIA |

VI s Tf V I

.. * «« 1 ‘

1 7 ALlt/AANCES (NORMALLY CHANTED OHLY TO tBSlUF.NTS OF THE I'NITKD STATES) . |

I 11 4 rEPS
1 Ua^o

32, POST

?uA#
3 3 . OTHER 1

14, CGVt* '8tea*d'San . if ^ny)

COTJCrCial

j 40. IF 0 f f H STATE »£l*T JOttSHtP. CITIZENSHIP. AGE AND SA»t Of BIRTH

- I SFCTi^i? 'r! THAVLL ' |

, j 15. I 36. RUH DEPENDENTS I

, 1 .j L—w C5ai*TIC iAtaATlONal lX vFM«itv>.4t । l.71v*s rs |
■ 1 if. ••aS ?C St SHIPPED 3?A, HHt 10 BE STORlO

j Ja. xrBSMM. TO Bt 44.^0 |3». |

1 [ . jz 1 H" | ” I i— i ,o________________ 1 i— i 1

PATVKU

I S1X7 IC* V I I OPt&AT IQSA1. CENSES ’

14. oT.:r»t Subject will be reLibnrsed for I 
j o;-.?rational expmsealtravel & per aiea, |

I
r^bdjiirsed for | ,„1 ,.........  J. —. 1

204

r W.
A ■ ■

SECRET

yoixlclul. Huan iaaKlug mill 
trips outside Maxico City,



14-00000

SECRET

CONTRACT INFORMATION ANO CHECK LIST 
(CONTINUED)

sfk t*srrvcricvs m ritsr mur.

CASE u*rILIR DIVISION

tf U PNONI (a TINS 1 ON oarr

otmfp nr

SECTION IX

STATUS

“•A

COVER AtT IVI TV

IF COVER PAYMENTS ARE CON TEMPI A ftD. THEY RILL BE EFFECTED ON REIMBURSABLE DA3I9 
N.A. □... □

SECTION X OFFSET OF INCOME

SECTION XI TERM

DURATION ✓ ST. EFFECTIVE OATS

I 2 | ........ 19 May 1961
RENEWABLE

s»' forfeiture of return travel for resignation prior to contract terminatid*
30 days

SECTION XI I FUNCTION

99* PRIMARY FUNCTION (Cl 

__________________ C»A»---------------  

SECTION X 11 I .

pp,

.DUTIES
GENERAL DESCRIPTION OF DUTIES TO DE PERFORMED

SECTION XIV QUALIFICATIONS

53. EXPERIENCE

Subject has carried out several high-level political action assignments for
KUBARK in Latin America and other areas 
oft political techniques «

He ixi particularly experienced in advising

AREA KNOWLEDGE

si. EDUCATION '1 U 5 I SCHOOL ■ 7“ | H 1 W 1. C >• o O t o . • j ii . : t 1 | T 0 A 0 C St 0 0 L 0 * 0 u a T t

Check Hi ghost Ou ♦ I HI 1 a TCH0 41 0 • * o u • ft I !<ou«t ■ Cl A i a c m UI OB A y a T
Attained!

r oi l i <1 « / M n do g r e e } _J_L :i u US PI tIiA 1 Xp o s t o»AOi.*rl_IJ2 Lkt J I--
50- LANGUAGE COMPETENCY LANGUAGE SPEAK •»« J Tf ' READ si. » NO I V HJUAL ’ S

»IUI1t a v ( a a 41 mi ' ■ P t a 1
country or CHia;n

/CAec> Appropriato\ Spanish X
x )

United StatesiDogree Cnapo l eticy 1
1 .
1

9 2 Mexico; Latin America.

•ECT ION XV EM^LOVMt'Nf PRIOR TO ClA

WORK

Subject is in private Ian practice

OEMATION

oo UNUSUAL OfCylREMENTS.

Subject will ba authorised to audit courses of instruction Ln universities 
in Mexico City on a reinburaable basis,/ I

rearsac? approving

23 May 196J1 V?/CA/Prop y } Paul E, Amoson. C/WH/Supoort



MEMOBAMDUM FORt Contract Payroll Division

SUBJECT t Edward G. TICKBORN (P)

1* Please cancel Edward G. TICHBORN’s present contract 
effective as ofJ!&- May 1961*

• c.oh n '
2* A now contract for Subject will be requested by the 

WH Division in the immediate future*

Thonas F. McCoy
Acting Chief

Political Action Group 
Covert Action Staff



14-00000

SEsur

22 May 1961

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief, Contract Personnel Division

SUBJECT : New Contract for Edward O, TICHBORN (p) 
C-77H9 ;

Preparation of a new contract for Subject is requested, to be drawn

up on the basis of the attached Contract Information Check List.

$ W •
J. C. KING/xiX

Chief ' ■
Western- Hemisphere Division



ORIG C.C.PK8U8X 
UNH Wi/PO/B ' 
fxt 3503

to . NxxicoaiTX

' aASSIfiSO MESSAGE 

S S C H K T
ROUTINO •

^wnr~oi x
prom. DIRECTOR 1

CONP. WH 5 • ■ - ■ /
INFO, CA 2, CA/PRG, CI/OA, OP 2, S/C 2 

' - ‘

—
OtHRRED

' X eouriNP ■.. i

INfOTO GTt WR 4130^ • •’&a ' ln3o“,JW'a
1, BCWABD a. TICSKHS USB A DKPAKTKD WASS 20 MAX F®KOI WHERE HK HILL ® BSPUSBD

/
2. THBBCB3 HAS BEEK USED BI KUBARX AS POLITICAL ADVISOR OS ELECTION OPS* FBI®

WABTUHB HQS DISCUSSED &Xri9ACS POSSIBILITIES WITH HIM ABD AGREED PREPARE CQgJSAC? WHICH

WILL S SENT MEH HEAH mUBB F® SIGNATURE. . . ? . . ;

3. E^S AETICIP22^ USIKJ TICHBCRH AS \ FROmim WWUB TOL® ;

STATICS® HUH | | WILL ALSO USB HIM TO ERmOP SIEAQKB CARHIjaTSS •

WRIOUS CO^TRIES AND MAX APPOINT RE FIRLD 5SP FOR ETEHBAROO.

Ijo TIGHBORFJ WILL HO OPS RK£f’<®S.IBHGSIES Midi UNLESS STATICS SO ISSIHE3,

Hasm HE WOULD HBJUIRE" SOME CQSKO AND AKGS SUPFatT ifflEN OVERT CHANNELS UNSUITABLE.

5e POUCHIK3 PRESSED CfiNTRaCT AND MmE 1ST AILS RE POSSIBLE USE IN SEAR FUTURE.

:: REQUEST STATIC® OFFICES USIS3 HAKE WS KK15®f’’ CALL TICHK&IN AT UffiKL H0?my0, WK8H& 

; ® 89 KAI TO E^ABUSH INITIAL CCNTACT. ATTSSFTim HAVE CCIffRACT MKH BI THAT W®.

i
I

I

f

।i—

END GF

^PRODUCTION DY OTHLR THAN WE ISSUING OFFICE IS PROHIBITED.



jj Mr. Edward O. Tichborn
j; ' . .
i Dear Mr, Tichborn:

i Reference is made to your contract with the United States Government
! as represented by the Contracting Officer, effective 15 October 1959, as 

amended. .. .. ,

Effective 23 February 1961, the first sentence of paragraph one (I), 
entitled "Compensation, " is suspended and in lieu thereof is substituted the 
following:

"In full consideration.for your undertalcing a task, the subject , 
matter and scope of which have been made known to you, you will 
be paid a fee in the amount of $ / $$$• . Payment of said
fee will be made you upon the successful completion of the task, 
after which the suspended.portion of paragraph one (I) shall once 
again assume full force and effect. " . -----------

All other terms and conditions of the contract, as amended, remain 
in full force and effect.

You will please indicate your approval by signing in the space provided 
below.

■ UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

' DY________________________
' Contracting C^fficer I

ACCEPTED: • •

Edward G. Tichborn

WITNESS:________________

APPROVED:

I
1



14-00000

^nnj-7

3 March 1961

MQiORANDUM FOR* Contract Personnel Division

SUBJECT* Contract Amendment #2 for Edward O. TICHBORN (P)

1. Contract amendnent #2 ie requested for Edward G. TICHBORN 
using the same general format aa used in the first amendment excepting 
that Subject will receive the entire feo upon completion of the task. 
It is requested that the amount of the fee be left blank. Your office 
will be notified as to the correct figure as soon as it. io determined.

2. Uie amendment is to be effective as of 23 February 1961.

Horace W. Davis 
Chief

Pn1it.1o.il Action Group



fob wz bscobd

SBBJBCTj Bamra 0. Eichhorn (?) - Buraia

9 February i960

1. Oft 1 February SSwanl S. Eichhorn advised as tost In lifting 
his tog out of a tail cm hia return trip fr®a Cubs., he guMonly felt 
a $sla in ths ijrois srd ves iltet ho bsd 3 honiln.

S. On the vey to the airport lia as&ed mo 1? thsre would bo aay 
chnziso c£ the SovosT^sat plciln^ tn? bin 'aiaiieal espcnacts in too evsut 
that Bo actually feed a barala-wtilth required any substantial treataesst 
X toll! £2*3 at that tfca Shat X did not sacw wtot tbo Swes^-ja/si's 
psogitiora would ba, bafthat X wuia ebsek into too satter lot hiss 
htss^? 9

J. On & February, I Sdatoctol Jir. Itarsfin^ E2A/D03, a»l 
ea^Lalaed ths cir<nsi9%««:es to hto» Ab that tias, t also ^ointou out 
tivit as »&r os th.-; Sfroyi/slma of his cewtsrewt vara sn&asvT.^f it was 
Etotod that ’rc SMt cu wnl.-yj'isij ci’ thv» n, 3, OsA'arst-^ai nail ’tJillia’ 
It aid. x»t i«;lo s^eolfic z^-^svi'a t-o ricUcal pcs^sasts vwile Its sas 
varklca for ns3 I’; ftzs. »art ojt«sll'ieiiUy yTOaxutU such .
itr. ki»w■.s, ■jzrii'.k-j. thst alt-hoii^ th-j contract rtsitsi in min not an 
«Kfflcyso cf tfea U. 8. la actual -juving tSw* pwrios ha
was 3»r vas.> 1 veut cn further la ft^Wn to
ISir. Euranr twat'll all »ro5^Tllty »t: will sail Ui -?Sui>b7ra to do 
futora^so/^l-coa f'^r vs Cui-1 lisat its ws 1-ela^ ^1-1, it v&s &subt~ 
fwi^d'Eai rs-Ji^xrossent whas ivs wtmld •.-ahoi tn

of wyd that we «aC'jl sUx&vVvse his u itiiatlon should it bsw&jgi 
aacs^aasy.



Jj. cMMiMolAn recbol twferean ss csi Jtr. T«a»r waa that 
2 should point out to Tlciibarn that wo ware under no obligation to 
recaqponss Mia for his injury; hwover, that upon tho ea^letlogB of 
trestoeat if ho would submit a elsJn^ we should bo glad to rarisa 
it sys^ssthctiaally.

5. X passed ths sist of ths above oa to Kiehboan ca 3 February

Horace V. Bawds 
Olla?

Political Action Bi rla lea

WOsbjl
Bistributhsai

OHi’.* » subd. file 
■ ■ 1 -

1 - chrseir?



14-00000

!l
jl ' . ’

- Edward C.

:| Dear ’4r. Tlchborn:

' P. afarenca la made to an agreement Sy and between your ne 11 and the
i Unitad Statas Government, an represented by the Contracting Officer, effective 
!> 1> October 1959.
i! ,
:! Effective 13 January I960, the flrat sentence of paragraph one (1), ;
j: entitled ''Compensation," is suspended and in lieu thereof is substituted the 

followings j

"la full consideration for the undertaking by you of a task, the subject j 
coaitor and scope of which has or will be made known to you, you will ! 
be paid a foe q/ $1300. It is understood and agreed that eaid fee la based< 
upon the fact that the completion of the specified task can be achieved : 
within a 21-day period. One-half of said fee may be advanced you as , ; 
of the effective date of this amendment. Upon the successful completion : 
of the task, you will bo paid the remaining one-half, after which the i
suspended portion of paragraph one (1) shall once again assume full ;
force and effect." ~ j

: All other terms and conditions of ths agreement, as amended, remain in !
J full force and effect. ;

h ' •
Tou will please Indicate your approval by signing in the space provided ■ 

ij below. . '. . j

h UMTW STAT£S COVa'HNMSNT ’
l! :

|i BY

;• voniJracting viucor ■'

H :
ii ACCSPTKDj .
d ,ti

; Eiwa C. Tichborn
ii

;

APP&OVZD: ;



8 January i960

MEMORANDUM FOR: Contract Personnel Division

ATTENTION: Mr. Miller

SUBJECT: Contract Amendment for Edward G. Tichborn (P)

To confirm your telephone conversation of this date with 
Barna Sprague, we wish to have the amendment for Subject's contract 
effective as of 13 January and to provide for basic compensation in 
the amount of $1300. for a period of approximately 21 days. We 
wish, further, to pay Subject one-half of this fee upon the date the 
contract amendment becomes effective. Should Subject complete his 
assignment in less than 21 days, he is still to be entitled to a 
payment of $1300. for his services.

. Z /o —
Horace W. Davis 

Acting Chief 
Political Action Division



14-00000

' Ar. G award G. lichborn

Dear Mr. Tichhurn: .

. The Vnscoo duit^u Govern,rent, as roproaenteu by she Central intelligence 
Agency, hereby contracts w th you as an inaoponueet contractor for the sub- 
misaicn of certain Lniormtion and roiaiac services v. a confidential nature i 
under the following terms and conditions; ■

4 1. Gompor.satiun. In full consideration for the submission of such
information ana services you will bo compensated, on a foe basis, at the rate !

1} ol $$?. CO par day or any fraction the roof dazuife which yuur services are utilised 
; hereunder, not to exceed $sG5 per wook, i-ay nuntii will be made as directed j

by you in writing Ina manner acceptable to CIA. No taxes will be withheld 
therefrom, but it will be your responsibility to report ouch income under

; existing federal income tax laws and regulations. An appropriate i orm 1999 
will be furnished by the Central intelligence Agency in furtherance of the tax J 

J reporting requirement. . ' i
ip - !
/ 2. Travel’and eperationai kxponoes. You will be advanced <>r reimbursed

■ funds on an actual, reasonable and necessary expense basis for those expenses 
1 incurred by you in connection with such uperaliumi travel as nay bo directed i 
. or authorised by the Govern oent and while on temporary duty away from your 1 

permanent pout of aaoignment/ In addition, you will ba advanced yr rein- j
• bureod funds for necessary operational expenses as specifically approved by ■ 
' CIA. Payment and accounting for all expenses incurred hereunder will bo in '■ 
! substantial conformance with applicable Government regulations. :

. 3. B epaymont. (I is rocogniaud that your failure to account 6.r or refund
any monies aa-zanccd you hereunder slxil'. entitle CiA t;; withhuta tha tclai 
a riouat of such indebtedness or any portion tharooi from any monies das you ' 
under tha ter ns of this contract m such waafier an it appropriate.

■ ' , i
4. Execution of Coca cents. in the per fat’, nance of stfviwi under

this cuoiract, yuusisji .is the custody m Gov-irnrr.iCft siwid? or take title 1
record to property ci a~>y nature whataoevor mu wherever which
property has in tact-been purclaiset; with -nomas ui the U. a. >.cvjrn:..eni, you 
hereby raco^nlso and acJawiudijs the existence a truai relationship. e-ther 
e.iyrcsa or cssstruutive, and you asreti to execute v/hatover c;';j nerds -nay ’ 
uu required by the Guvarn-iienl Co eviaencu this reLaboncmip. .

*’• -•intys. You are an e n/ijyee sd the baited Platos Gv>varm v.ord 
ui.-d.ir thm axies.nant and are nisi entitled £•-. any oeheuts nor ..aiiy inciaant to . 
an ampluyeo status.

b. 5<?c r.^SY.’ i'"11 wi*‘ i"- quire ci ... kee,. forever ajerv; this contract an J
all ;nmr natit..ti which vou ii-iy jt.Lam by reasvr- hares! 'un'-cau released in 
wi it.nj- by the Govern fm :■> ai.ch ociizaiionj, with tut. knowludge that 
violation of such secrecy nay subioct yva io crlr.taai preaecutiun .incur the 
I siiicii&gc Gaw a, dat-ad 1G- Ji«>« 1 ''-13, as amenueu, ac.d c-i'ajr applicable laws 
®ud regulations. .

(.d> ‘ ■



-00000

SECRET

7. inatructmno- Instructions received by you iro n Gio >n briefing, 
' traiTunp ur otherwise pro a part d thia contract end are incorporated herein 
provided that ouch mutructious are not inconsistent with tho 'or n» berecl.

• 8. ■’
to rights

nnuthorCu.n .»• com nit-nor.ts pertaining :
it ivitages or bunelila vther than thojo expressly stipulated in

writiB^ 
Govern

in this a^me'ient or any a nan.ir.ent thereto shall be binding on the 
nont.

9- 1 erm. This contract ie effective as oi J5 Gctuber iyi'y. and shall
J continue thereafter for a period of two (2) years unless sooner terminated 

a-then

(a) By thirty (30) days' actual nutico by either party hereto, or

(b) Without prior notice by CIA, in the event of a broach of thia contract 
by your violation ot the security provisions hereof or by your otherwise 
rendering yourself unavailable for acceptable service. .

j. Subject to the availability of appropriations* this agreement may be extended i 
upon notice from CIA. Termination of this agreement will not release you from 

ij tha obligations of any security oath you may be required to take. ।

CENTEAi. lim.l, LICENCE AGENCY !

IractiPrt '••lUwr

;j ACCENT EC:

WHNk

A^i’^c V



14-00000

SECRET
1 CONTRACT 'NFORMATION ANO CHECK LIST ' >$^/w? pa^_sx ' a/rt/ru> . . .
1 rri'CNi*5 •H H»M. i-MrltR* -M* •*•• •*•••
|*,a not 9?pl®«* «v^* f9t F'«P* 
L'ifiM it r^tutt

• ihVi'ic*
2017 ! 7 October 1959

u.»

I Edward O. Tichborn
•A- KIOJTC’

SGLACTEAL
> AuCTi^t

■ 9-2100-91-599
4. SCOT NO.

18. iiATtQM ' "

Is *ni»IOua CIA FMUDO*»»M OR

NA

L1 ASIS «. INOIVICUU II PRtSIMTlY CNQAGrD. 
ACT I VI Till IM AOWi CAPAC 11» f -—I

tlvdt Itltff) I—-J

OR MAI Hl* CXRAdtO 0» CIA OS HJ 
f9 A. ^999 9 tb9

AH 18 0 
9*6 •»«

POA, 11 May 1959 - OA pending CCfWNWIsT

I*. INCITinvAl Illi HORA UMOO “COW TACL 110 COMO 111 O* 8 • l.f.. R(GulAR 0l»tC| 
I MOvRt AWAY FROM 8v0JtCT‘S MOMt AMD PtRfORMfO UMDIR Th! >uP(R«ISlOM 0* A
I JIAAf (VM’lt OA STAFF AG<WT |—

10. PaOPOSIf (CVAfrACl a<R«t,
e^nirxl 99^1^99. ttf.)

Contract agent
| iter ion 11 PlSbOSAl DATA
lit. (.1 KHNMtt
1 1,3 11- IF WOT U.S. ClTlJlM. INDIVIDUAL I s A PJRMANCWI 

ri 11 dirt aitiw m c^”*
11. AM

39
14 T*~X 0* »«NTN (WOWtA, dip, P99t\ I

2S May 1930 |

Loa Angeles, California Los Angolea, California

U.S. Mil I TARV STATUS

Ito. RyMOtR or DCPCNOCNTl (Nof <RC/*fdiRg indiltdvt) 
I OClArtONlMlP AMO AGCi
1 19

I 2 sons, 7 and 4 years old.
I 1 daughter, 1 year old.

It. INDIVIDUAL l» RCIATIO TO A StAFF (MPLOYCC. OTAFF AGCNT.OR 1
AR tNOlVIDUAl CuRDINtLY FOO TM< AMRCV IN SMt 1
CAPACITY 03 ’•» 3X1 '* I

oclationbmTFi I

stcr ion 111-

COMPfNSATICN

I 10. R(SCRYC 11. VtTtRAN
Yoa

tl. IF RIURIO. tMDICATC CATC.^*1 (iPM'PPOr, CORfcaf 1
di99bititpt ittiict »oa*toob9t) I

Itj 0oanc>< r>r SiAvict
| US Aroy Med. Corps

24- RAMA 09 C«AD(
Staff Sgt.

28- DRAFT 11101011
O11 H!”

t«. ?4A»T DlFCBMEh.T OOTAINtO 1

5SCTION IV
i27> MATIC SALARY 20- POST DIF'CaiM'IAL

y ---------

TA. covra (Hr9»kj99a, if Any) ». lull TO BC .ITHKCIO a-l 
□ <•'11 1

Q«” . ....................
$50.00 por d;

1 r h #< v ALLOAAMCfS <WKVll.lY GStA\TFD ^LY fV gGSlMyTS OY THS IWtTFJi ST*YT*1
| 1 ! • GUARtIRS ti- POST JJ. 0!h£R '

NA NA
1 U> f •*>?)

• 1

| «£C rjc\ vi TRASLl
I *t. • f p t s » »lTM DEPtNDtNTS I

. ..................—

L,x2 »M. 1 .» «H • 1 • u» » I ।
CJ— Sij-

I if- h0u5I.h0LO E f ? f 0 T 5 1 Of SHiPPt.O tj. rttjcSAL YEaJCEi TC 31 ' 17 I* AM S^O.* ’» A (A T.^ Al 4UQ 1

0-.. 0-
-.-.— ©PtftATlQiU TWO!
L___ 1 ’ <1 CO' *

■' O’" w- 1

aad Xa c£&Uvn hIH fomIvo



14-00000

sum




